1220-15-611-007 A.P.N. # R.P.T.T. \$_ ESCROW NO. 010801766

This document is signed in counterpart and recorded as one document

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN TITLE IC DEPT. 1626 HWY 395 MINDEN, NV 89423

NOTICE OF ADVANCE UNDER DEED OF TRUST
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
THAT WHEREAS, the undersigned, ROGER H. THACHER, AN UNMARRIED MAN
, as Trustor by a certain Deed of Trust dated
August 29, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in the office of the County Recorder of the County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, Instrument No. 522873 Book 0901, at Page 3672.
granted and conveyed the real property therein described to STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
as Trustee, to secure the payment of certain promissory note of even date therewith for
\$ 60,000.00 in favor of PAULINE LAYBOURN AND JEAN PIERRE TRISSARRY.
AND WHEREAS, the Deed of Trust hereinabove referred to provides that the same also is given as security for the payment of
such additional sum or sums as may thereafter by said Beneficiary be loaned or advanced said Trustor. AND WHEREAS, PAULINE LAYBOURN AND JEAN PIERRE IRISSARBY under said Deed of Trust,
has this day advanced to said Trustor the sum of \$ 5,500.00 , and the said Trustor has executed
a certain promissory note in said sum in favor of said Beneficiary which note is intended to be secured under the terms of the
Deed of Trust hereinabove referred to.
NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Trustor in said Deed of Trust mentioned hereby acknowledges the payment of said sum of
\$ 5,500.00 and certifies that the promissory note evidencing said sum is given to evidence an advance
as provided by said Deed of Trust. The real property described in said Deed of Trust and affected by these presents is situated in the City of GARDNERVILLE
County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, for a particular description of which reference is
hereby made to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof, all of which are hereby referred to and made a part hereof.
In this instrument, whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.
DATE: January 07, 2003
ROGER H. THACHER
Couled Safferery
PAULINE LAYBOURN / 1-10-03 JEAN PIERRE IRISSARRY
STATE OF Wisions
· lee
COUNTY OF Ease Claire }
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>j - l0 - 0 3</u> , by, ROGER H. THACHER—and PAULINE LAYBOURN
and JEAN PIERRE IRICOARRY
Signature May M Misheldt ISEAL
Notary Public
€\$. 11-19-06 0563776
0000770
RK0193P604665

A.P.N. #	1220-15-611-007
R.P.T.T. \$	
DECIDOW NO	010801766

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN TITLE IC DEPT. 1626 HWY 395 MINDEN, NV 89423

NOTICE OF ADVANCE UNDER DEED OF TRUST
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
THAT WHEREAS, the undersigned, ROGER H. THACHER, AN UNMARRIED MAN
, as Trustor by a certain Deed of Trust dated
August 29, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in the office of the County Recorder of the
County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, Instrument No. 522873 Book 0901 , at Page 3672 ,
granted and conveyed the real property therein described to STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
as Trustee, to secure the payment of certain promissory note of even date therewith for \$ 60,000.00 in favor of PAULINE LAYBOURN AND JEAN PIERRE IRISSARRY Encliciary.
AND WHEREAS, the Deed of Trust hereinabove referred to provides that the same also is given as security for the payment of
such additional sum or sums as may thereafter by said Beneficiary be loaned or advanced said Trustor. AND WHEREAS, PAULINE LAYBOURN AND JEAN PIERRE IRLSARBY TRUSTORY Under said Deed of Trust.
has this day advanced to said Trustor the sum of \$ 5,500.00 , and the said Trustor has executed
a certain promissory note in said sum in favor of said Beneficiary which note is intended to be secured under the terms of the
Deed of Trust hereinabove referred to.
NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Trustor in said Deed of Trust mentioned hereby acknowledges the payment of said sum of
\$ 5,500.00 and certifies that the promissory note evidencing said sum is given to evidence an advance
as provided by said Deed of Trust.
The real property described in said Deed of Trust and affected by these presents is situated in the City of GARDNERVILLE
County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, for a particular description of which reference is
hereby made to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof, all of which are hereby referred to and made a part hereof.
In this instrument, whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.
DATE: January 07, 2003
DACED W. DELGUIS
ROGER H. THACHER
No. Chi. To To
PAULINE LAYBOURN FAM PIERRE TRISSARRY
PEAN FIERE TRISPARKI
миниментичний казантын казанты
MARY H. KELSH
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 98-49567-5 - Expires November 5, 2006
STATE OF / LWada &
STATE OF SS.
COUNTY OF BOUGHAD;
This instrument was acknowledged before me on /-/0 03
JEAN PIERRE IRISSARRY
Charles W Malal
Notary Public
Minary Publicy

0563776 BK0103PG04666 A.P.N. # 1220-15-611-007 R.P.T.T. \$ ESCROW NO. 010801766 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN TITLE IC DEPT. 1626 HWY 395 MINDEN, NV 89423

NOTICE OF ADVAN	CE UNDER DEED OF TRUST
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT WHEREAS, the undersigned, ROGER H. TH	ACHER, AN UNMARRIED MAN
	as Trustor by a certain Deed of Trust dated
August 29 2001 and recorded Sept	tember 17, 2001 in the office of the County Recorder of the
County of DOUGLAS State of Nevada	Instrument No. 522873 Book 0901, at Page 3672,
County of Bookings , out of revenue,	STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
granted and conveyed the real property dietem described to	secure the payment of certain promissory note of even date therewith for
\$ 60.000.00 in favor of PAULINE I	LAYBOURN AND JEAN PIERRE IKISSAMBEneficiary
AND WHEREAS, the Deed of Trust hereinabove referred	to provides that the same also is given as security for the payment of
such additional sum or sums as may thereafter by said Benefit	iciary be loaned or advanced said Trustor.
AND WHEREAS, PAULINE LAYBOURN AND	JEAN PIERRE IRISSARBEneficiary under said Deed of Trust, 0.00, and the said Trustor has executed
has this day advanced to said Trustor the sum of \$ 5,500	reficiary which note is intended to be secured under the terms of the
	eliciary which note is included to be secured under the terms of the
Deed of Trust hereinabove referred to.	d of Trust mentioned hereby acknowledges the payment of said sum of
	he promissory note evidencing said sum is given to evidence an advance
\$ 5,500.00 and certifies that the as provided by said Deed of Trust.	ine fittings on a more expensively sake same is first to expensive an animal
as provided by said Deed of Trust and affects	ed by these presents is situated in the City of GARDNERVILLE
County of DOUGLAS	, State of Nevada, for a particular description of which reference is
hereby made to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof, all	I of which are hereby referred to and made a part hereof.
In this instrument, whenever the context so requires, the sing	ular number includes the plural.
DATE: January 01, 2003	
2101	
Per Hillmander	
ROGER H. THACHER	
/ /	
/ /	
PAULINE LAYBOURN	JEAN PIERRE IRISSARRY
. \	\ \
\ \	\ \
	Yananananan J
	GAYLE SARRATEA
	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas
	The state of the s
	99-36472-5 My Appointment Expires materials, 2500
STATE OF NO " }	
} ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGIOS }	
100	-10 ·6 3
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	REQUESTED BY
by, ROGER H. THACHER and PAULINE	Stewart Title of Bouglas County
	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MCVADA
	TOTAL M. AND
Signature, Da. a. Spratia	2003 JAN 13 PM 3: 24
Notary Public	
motary i ugue	WERNER CHRISTEN
AEC	53776 WERRER CHRISTEN RECORDER
990	/6 / / /
Old w	\$/ PAID // DEPUTY
BK 0	193PG04667